
LOWLANDS DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE CONTACT LIST

CONFERENCE A
CLUB NAME PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS NAME PHONE NUMBER 
Alloa Athletic Derek Nicholson 07964554058 Derek.Nicholson@inteldoors.co.uk
Bo'ness United Willie Murphy 07972839967 williemurphy1959@hotmail.com Ross Thomson 07853812224
Bonnyrigg Rose John Sime 07824888107 john.sime2@btinternet.com Tom Yuill 07927123662
Broomhill John Dods 07484889470 jdods22@googlemail.com Rabin Omar 07455020131
Caledonian Braves Cole Starrs 07538774447 cole.starrs@outlook.com Jamie Brown 07501004283
Cumbernauld Colts Alan Benton 07983977726 alb051283@hotmail.co.uk Stuart Paterson 07813893085
East Fife Douglas Briggs 07718900793 douglasbriggs@hotmail.com David Heddle 07764502628
Kelty Hearts Emma Baillie 07875724145 Baillie1213@yahoo.co.uk Dean Robertson 07746710023
Linlithgow Rose Martin Mackay 07788259701 vckmrtn@aim.com Sarah McGarty 07749216138
Spartans Gary McClelland 07745893771 Gary_McClelland_44@hotmail.com Les Atkinson 07754066102
Stirling Albion Tony McMinn 07920655652 antony1986@btinternet.com
Tranent Gavin Marshall 07464 768508 gavinsemailaddress@icloud.com Dean Beveridge 07964 873997
University of Stirling Chris Geddes 07739049047 chris.geddes@stir.ac.uk
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EMAIL ADDRESS CLUB NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
Alloa Athletic 

rossthomson@blueyonder.co.uk Bo'ness United
yuill74@hotmail.co.uk Bonnyrigg Rose
rabinomar04@gmail.com Broomhill
jb.22.1996@icloud.com Caledonian Braves
stuart.paterson@cumbernauld-colts.com Cumbernauld Colts
directoroffootball@efcfc.co.uk East Fife
Deanfrobertson@outlook.com Kelty Hearts
ajs567s@yahoo.com Linlithgow Rose
the.atkis@blueyonder.co.uk Spartans

Stirling Albion Brian Hamilton brian@sgsgrass.co.uk
deanbev09@yahoo.co.uk Tranent

University of Stirling

 Classification: Public# 

2

mailto:rossthomson@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:yuill74@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:rabinomar04@gmail.com
mailto:jb.22.1996@icloud.com
mailto:stuart.paterson@cumbernauld-colts.com
mailto:directoroffootball@efcfc.co.uk
mailto:Deanfrobertson@outlook.com
mailto:ajs567s@yahoo.com
mailto:the.atkis@blueyonder.co.uk
mailto:brian@sgsgrass.co.uk
mailto:deanbev09@yahoo.co.uk

